


MODEL NUMBER- MASTER REFERENCE

YEAR

1973

2

3

::1: •.~d..#:.~btiii~diitli· ..::··....·
:A ···i*iT ·i;iibbibffij .·~ .

· !·· I~ti.li·I·#iIIQlid
3

PECULIAR ITY

6 5

7 6

8 7

'~.;-:. :.:.:~.:.:.:.'.;.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.;.:.:." -... :.:.; ;::;::::;: - .

i.::~.q··i:g: ¢mij ~ ::.:{{::: "
::. ·.I_·!~ .i:¢I~;:i:...·.:·.i....!:!·..!· .i·i•..

5

7

f

ENGINE

MAKE &

RATING

FUTURE
3

5

7

5

6

¥1M.~H$aggpijA~ · ·

··*AM~I,I;~II:····
. &I~~8]I:$~¢iNI.:·

4 H I RTH REGULA R

6

2

7

6650CC x 2 CYL

......................................................_ ;.:.:.:.;.: c .

@:~$~¢.P.jl~ ·e¥$E ,::.·:. ::·

NAME

.,

OPTION

8

,.·::··.Mlllli·:·I$i~i·· i::.....;•• :::!: :

·!!!!: ·III~ml~~!!~~~.lm··..:···:..·.: .:I!:
3

8

:·,IHiQNti~.~••·~~~:: $~ci: .. ·:·•.
:· ·MQ![iti ~·Gsx••·.I*.ii:I:•••:.·:.:···.::·

SUSPENSION

..



•

INDEX
DESCR IPTION

YAMAHA Y292
Crank & Piston
Crankcase
Fancase/ A ir Shroud.
Electrical . . .
Starte r . . . .
Intake Exhaust

YAMAHA Y & S338, Y & S433
Crank & Piston
Crankcase . . . .
Fancase/Air Shroud .
Electrical . . .
Starter. . . .
Intake Exhaust

PAGE

2
4
6
8

10
12

14
18
22
24
26
28

1 .

1975 YAMA HA YAMAHA YAMAHA YAMAHA YAMAHA YAMAHA

MODELS Y292 Y338 C or D Y433 C or 0 S433 SX338 SX433C or 0

Ast ra Jet X5.6111-100

( D)
r-

Astra SS Y340
5.7314 .100

Ast ra SS Y340 ( C)
5.73 14.10 1

Whisper Jet
5.3412 .111 ( C)
5.3422 .10 1

SST Fie X -
~

5.2414 .200

Astra SS Y440 ( 0 )
5.7414 .100

SST FIA X5.2314.220

SST F/A
5.2414 .221 ! C )I 5.2414 .222

SST F/A ( 0 )
5.24 14.220

Thunde r Jet FI A ( o )
5.4413 .320

YAMAHA SX338 & SX433
Crank & Piston
Crankcase Cy linder . . .
Electrical. . . . . . .
Starter. . . . . . . .
Intake/Exhaust/Engine Mount

YAMAHA Y292 & Y433
Electr ic Start Components

..
32
34
36
38
40

42



2 CRANK & PISTON

14



CRANK & PISTON

#1
NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION OTY.

- 811388 860-11400-00 Crank Assembly 1

1 81 1389 860-11412-01 • Crank, Left 1

2 81 1390 860 -11422-00 • Crank, Right_ 1

3 810642 839 ·11651 -00 • Rod, Connecting 1

4 81048 1 93310-42434 • Bearing, Connecting Rod, Big End 1

5 810218 152-11685-00 • Washer, Crank Pin 2

6 810235 822-11681 -00 • Pin Crank 1

7 810137 822-11682-00 • Bushing, Pin Crank 2

8 811369 93310-21870 Bearing, Connecting Rod, Small End 1

9 811065 839 -11631 -00-96 Piston (72 .96 mm Std .) 1

9 811066 839-11631-00-98 Pisto n (72 .98 mm Std .) 1

9 811067 839 -11635-00 Piston (73 .25 mm 1st O.S) 1

9 811068 839 -11636-00 Piston (73 .50 mm 2nd O.S) 1

10 811069 839 -11610-00 Piston Ring Set (Std .) 2

10 811070 839-11610·10 Pisto n Ring Set (1st O.S) 2

10 811071 839 -11610-20 Piston Ring Set (2nd O.S) 2

11 810656 214-11633 -00 Pin , Piston 1

12 810245 604 -11634-00 Cl ip, Piston Pin 2

13 810124 812-11561-00-03 Shim, Crank (32 .2-44-03) -

14 810658 93306-30605 Bearing (B-6306 Speci al) 2

. 15 810659 93420-72023 Circlip (R·72) 1

16 810660 93103-32060 Oil Seal (SW-32-72-10) 1

17 810661 214-11545-01 Key, Wood ruff 1

18 810662 93103·32061 Oil Seal (SW-32-48-1 0) 1

.. -

.

Y292
Crank &

Pis to n
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CRANKCASE

Y292
ankcase

5

r" I0)
r"
)..

NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QTY. Cr

1 810600 839-15111 -00 Case, Crank, Left 1

2 810601 839-15121-00 Case, Crank , Right 1

3 810602 91810·02015 Pin, Dowe l (6.4 - 10 - 15) 2

4 810603 92501 -06045 Screw, Panhead 3

5 810604 92501 -06050 Screw, Panhead 2

6 810605 9250 1-06055 Screw, Panhead 2

7 810606 812 -11361 -00 Bolt, Cylinder Ho ld ing 4

8 810607 812 -11351-00 Gasket, Cy linder 1

9 810608 822-11311 -00 Cyl inder 1
-

10 810609 812 -11181-00 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1

11 811385 853 -11111 -00 Head, Cylinder 1

12 810611 812 -11179-00 Bolt, Stud 2

13 810612 8 12-11171 -00 Nut , Ho ld ing 6

14 810613 812-1 1175-00 Washer, Hold ing (8.5 - 19 - 2.6) 6

15 810144 822 -15118-09 Holder, Oil Seal 1

16 810069 91201 -06020 Bol t 1

17 810454 91901 -06100 Washer, Spring 1

18 8 11386 91201-0801 2 Bol t 1

19 810456 9290 1-08100 Washer, Spring 1

20 8 10439 92501 -060 10 Screw, Panhead 1
._.

21 811201 838 -15384-00 Gasket, Screw 1

22 810620 812 -24461-00 Pipe Joint 1

23 810188 94701 -00044 Plug, Spark (NG K B-7ES) 1
--

24 81 1387 860 -113 13-00 Plug, Bl ind 1

25 810190 812 -11198-00 Gasket 1

.-

_ .

- -- --
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FAN CASE - AIR SHROUD

Y292
an Case
rShroud

7

gj
NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QTY. F

1 810621 839 -12621 -00 Case. Fan 1 1 Ai

2 810622 839-12622·00 Case, Fan 2 1
-

3 810623 812-12633-00 Plate 1-_.- - -
4 810624 98501 -05010 Screw, Panhead 2

5 810625 812 -12624 -00 Washer, Lock 1 1-
6 810626 8 12-12625-00 Washer, Lock 2 1

7 810627 81 2-12623-00 Bolt 5
-

8 810443 92506-06025 Screw, Panhead 5

9 810604 92506-06050 Screw, Panhead 2

10 810631 839- 1265 1-00 Air Shroud, Cylinder 1 1- -
11 810632 822 -12652-00 Ai r Shroud, Cylinder 2 1

12 810191 839-12653-00 Air Shroud, Cylinder 3 1

13 810193 822-8236 1-00 Clamp, Cord 1

14 811030 98906-05012 Screw, Bind 6
-

15 8101 92 98906-05030 Screw, Bind 1

16 810453 92906-05100 Washer, Spring 8

17 810635 92906-05200 Washer, Plain 3

18 8 11012 822-12655-00 Stay, Clamp 1

19 8 11030 989 06-050 12 Screw, Bind 1

20 810637 812- 12658-00 Damper, Air Shroud Cylinder 1._-----
21 810486 936 04-140 12 Pin, Dowel (4-13.8) 2

22 8104 39 92506-0601 0 Screw, Panhead 1

23 8104 54 92906-06 100 Washer, Spring 1

- 120435 - St icker Sno-Jet (Fan Case) 1

~

I
\
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ELECTRICAL

Y292
lectrical

9

g/
NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION OTY. E

- 811644 860-81300-26 Flywheel Magneto Assembly 1

1 811079 839-81312-20 • Coil , Source 1

2 811645 860-81313-26 • Coil, Lighting 1 1

3 811082 839-81314 -20 • Coil, Lighting 2 1

4 810319 802-81345-20 • Screw, Panhead (5-25) 4

5 810453 9290 1-05 100 • Washer, Spring 4

6 810365 806-8132 1-20 • Contact Breaker Assembly 1

7 810211 110-81347-20 • Screw, Panhead (4-12) 1

8 810451 92901-04 100 • Washer, Spring 1

9 810452 92901 -04200 • Washer, Plain 1

10 8103 15 802-81325-20 • Condenser 1

11 810210 110-81346-20 • Screw, Panhead (4-10) 1

12 810451 92901 -04100 • Washer, Spring 1

13 811083 802-81331 -20 • Lubricator 1

14 811646 860-81315-26 • Lead Wire Assembly 1

15 810208 104-8 1328-20 • Clamp, Lead . 1

16 810085 165-81145-20 • Screw, Panhead (4-8) 1

17 810451 92901 ·04 100 • Washer, Spring 1

18 811119 812-81332-20 • Plate, T im ing 1

19 8 11120 838-81350-20 • Rotor, Assembly 1

20 810441 92501-06015 • Screw, Panhead 3

21 810719 812-12611-00 Fan 1

22 811399 90101 -06127 Bolt 6

23 810454 92901-06100 Washer, Spring 6

24 810455 136-22316-00 Washer, Plain 6
25 810722 812-81362 -00 Cover, Hole 1

26 810229 90170-16133 Nut, Crank Shaft 1

27 8104 54 92901-16100 Washer, Spring 1

28 810381 807-11557-00 Washer, 1 l 1

- 810183 839-81891 -01 Ring Gear (See Electric Starter) 1

IGNITION COIL ASSEMBLY

29 811400 860-82310-40 Ignition Coil Assembly 1

30 810443 92506 -06025 Screw Panhead 2

3 1 810416 92906-06100 Washer, Spring 2

32 811089 838-82370-00 Plug, Cap Assembly 1
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STARTER
\

/~
~

NO. SNO*JET I YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QTY .

- 811393 v 800-15710-00 Starter Assembly 1

1 811394 860-1571 1-00 • Case Starter 1

2 810677 812-15714-00 • Drum, Sheave 1

3 810288 802-15713-00 • Spring, Starter 1

4 810679 812-15741-00 • Pawl , Drive 3

5 810414 802-15719-00 • Washer, Thrust . 1

6 811078 807-15715-00 • Spring, Drive Plate 1

7 810682 812-15784-00 • Spring, Return 3

8 810683 811-15734-00 • Spring, Return 1

9 810684 812-15716 -00 • Plate, Drive 1

10 810416 807-15726-01 • Washer, Flat 1

11 810456 92901-08100 • Washer, Spring 1

12 810508 9880 1-08300 • Nut 1

13 811395 812-15751-00 • Rope 1

14 810247 807-15755-00 • Handle Starter 1

15 810248 619-15756-00 • Co nnector 1

16 81069 1 812-15782-00 • Cove r, Sheave 1

17 810156 98401-05006 • Screw, Roundhead 3

18 810453 92901-05100 • Washer, Spring 3

19 810694 812-15723-00 Pulley Starter 1

20 810494 97101-08015 Bolt 3

· 21 810456 9290 1-08100 Washer, Spring ..__"f 3

22 810431 91206-06015 Bolt 4

23 810454 92906-06100 Washer , Spring 4

"-~

-

Y292
Starter

11
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INTAKE/EXHAUST

Y292
Intakel

Exhaust
13

t'v I~
>-

NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 790334 810-13556-00 Gasket 1

2 810078 812-13555-09 Joint 1

3 811072 839-13556-00 Gasket 2

4 811391 90116-08048 Stud 2

5 810508 98801-08300 Nut 2

6 810456 92901-08100 Washer, Spring 2

7 810084 812-14613·01 Gasket, Exhaust 1

8 810085 97101-08020 Bolt 2

9 810456 92901·08100 Washer, Spring 2

10 811392 90116-10084 Bolt, Stud 4

11 810459 9290 1-10200 Washer, Spring 4

12 810102 92811 -10100 Nut 4

•
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Y338 &
Y & 5433
Crank &

Piston
15

CRANK & PISTO N
~ '" ~ I'" '"~ ~ ~

NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION apANTITY

- 811102 840-11400-00 Crank Assembly 1

- 8111 38 838-11400-00 Crank Assembly 1 1

1 811104 838-11412-00 • Crank 1, Left 1 1 1

2 811106 824-11422-00 • Crank 1, Right 1

2 811 136 821-11422-00 • Crank 1,' Right 1 1

3. 811107 821-11432-00 • Crank 2, Left 1 1 1

4 811108 821-11442-00 • Crank 2, Right 1 1 1

5 811406 838-11651-00 • Rod, Connecting 2 2

5 810242 235-11651 -00 • Rod, Connecting 2

6 811648 93310-42497 • Bearing, Connecting Rod, Big End 2 2 2

7 810218 152-11685-00 • Washer, Crank Pin (24.2 - 38 - 1) 4 4 4

8 810235 168-11681-00 • Pin, Crank 2

8 811109 821-11681-00 • Pin, Crank 2 2

9 810478 93306 -20602 • Bearing (B-6206-63 Special) 3 3 3

10 810228 168-11515-00 • Seal Labyrinth 1

10 810870 811-11515-00 • Seal Labyrinth 1 1

11 810520 93306-30603 • Bearing (B-306 C3 Special) 1 1 1

12 811373 93310-21874 Bearing, Connecting Rod, Small End 2 2 2

13 811218 846-11631 -00-96 Piston (59.96 mm Std.) "'i 2

13 810598 819-11631-00-96 Piston (67.96 mm Std.)
, .

2

13 ,.. - 811454 866-1 1631-00-96 Piston (67.96 mm Std.) - 2

13 811219 846-11631-00-98 Piston (59.98 mm Std.) 2

13 810127 819-11631 -00-98 Piston (67.98 mm Std.) 2

13 811455 866-1 1631-00-98 Piston (67.98 mm Std.) 2

13 811220 846-11635-00 Piston (60.25 mm 1st O.S) 2

13 810574 819-11635 -10 Piston (68.25 mm 1st O.S) 2

13 811455 866-11635-10 Piston (68.25 mm 1st O.S) 2

13 811221 846-11636-00 Piston (60.50 mm 2nd O.S) + 2

13
1

. 810575 819 -11636 -20 Piston (69.50 mm 2nd O.S)c/ 2
13 811457 866-11636-20 Piston (68.50 mm 2nd O.S) 2.

14 811222 846-11610-00 Piston Ring Set (Std.) t It ., A IJ X 2

14 810576 818-11601-00 Piston Rin!l Set [Std .)
, ,

2

14 810915 / 820-11611 -00 Piston Rinq Set (Std .) ~IIaL/>;' J~~ 2

14 811223 846-11610-10 Piston Rinq Set ( lst 0 .5) tI 2

14 810577 818-11601 -10 Piston Hino Set (tst 0.5) 2

14 811049 820-11611 -20 Piston Rinq Set (t st O.S) 2

14 1\ 811224 846-11610-20 Piston Ring Set (2nd 0 .5) , 2,

14 \ 810578 818-11601-20 Piston Ring Set (2nd 0 .5)~V 2

-'.

-
-

"
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CRANK & PISTON

Y338 &
Y &8433
Crank &

Piston
17

~~ ~I~ ~ c'5

NO. SNO"JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

14 810050 820-11611-20 Piston Rin!l Set (2nd O.S) 2

15 810233 168-11633-00 Pin, Piston 2

15 810579 818-11633 -00 Pin, Piston 2

16 810245 604- 11634-00 Clip, Piston Pin 4 4 4

17 810484 93440-7801 1 Circl ip (78 Dia. Special) 1 1 1

18 810474 93103-32054 -- Oil Seal ( ~W-32-78-10) 1 1 1

19 811649 90280-050 14 Key Woodruff 1 1 1

20 810475 93103-32055 - Oil Seal (SW-32-48-10) 1 1 1

21 810485 93604-12037 Pin, Dowel 14-12) 5 5 5

.r
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CRANKCASE

Y338
ankcase

19

ff/
NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIP TION QTY. Cr

- 811209 846·15100-00 Crankcase Assembly 1

3 81043,7 91810-08016 • Pin, Dowel A (9.8 - 12 - 16) 2

4 810879 97101-08050 Bolt 4

5 810490 97101-08060 Bolt 5

6 810491 97101-08070 Bolt 3

7 810457 92901-08200 Washer, Plain 12

8 810243 248-11361-00 Bolt, Cylinder Hol ding 8

9 811211 846-11351-00 Gasket, Cylinder 2

10 811402 859-11311-00 Cylinder, Left 1

11 811403 859-11321-00 Cyl inder, Right 1

12 810328 806-11181-00 Gasket, Cyl inder Head 2

13 81 1404 859-11111-00 Head, Cylinder, Left 1

14 81 1405 859-11121-00 Head, Cylinder, Right 1

15 811018 824-1117 1-00 Nut, Cylinder Holding 8

16 810460 . 92901 -12200 Washer, Plain 8

17 810620 812-24461-00 Pipe, Joint 1

.
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~20

./

II

,,,
I

_ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ __ _ _ _ 1

-- - - ---- ---- - ---j
t :

FWD :
I,
I
I,,,
1,
I
I
I,

13'

12

6

15 ~
16 \

17 @

r
I
I,,,
I
I
I
I,
,
,
I,
I
I
I,
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I,
I

'- -



CRANKCASE

Y & 8433
rankcase

21

C') i/C')

~

NO . SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QTY. C

- 811128 838-15100-01 Crankcase Assembly 1 1

3 811408 91810-05016 • Pin, Dowel, A (8.4 - 12 - 16) 2 2

4 810879 97101-08050 Bolt 4 4

5 810490 97101 -08060 Bolt 5 5

6 810491 97101-08070 Bolt 3 3

7 810457 92901-08200 Washer, Plain 12 12

8 810243 248-11361-00 Bolt, Cylinder Holding 8 8

9 810880 811-11351 -00 Gasket, Cylinder 2 2

10 811131 838-11311-00 Cylinder, Left 1

10 811447 866-11311-00 Cylinder, Left 1

11 811132 838-11321-00 Cylinder, Right 1

11 811448 866-11321-00 Cylinder, Right 1

12 810589 818- 11181-00 Gasket, Cylinder Head 2

12 810945 828-11181-70 Gasket, Cylinder Head 2

13 810594 838-11111-00 Head, Cylinder, Left 1

13 811449 866-11111-00 Head, Cylinder, Left 1

14 810595 838- 11121-00 Head, Cylinder, Right 1

14 811450 866-11121 -00 Head, Cylinder, Right 1

15 811018 824-11171-00 Nut, Cyl inder Holding 8 8

16 810592 164-16119-00 Spring, Belleville 8 8

17 810460 92901 -12200 Washer, Plain 8

18 811451 9 1318-08050 Bolt 8

19 810457 92901-08200 WasheL Plain 8 8

20 810620 812-24461-00 Pipe Joint 1

20 811452 866-24461 -00 Pipe Joint 1

:r

-- -
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Y338 &
Y & 5433
an Case
rShroud

23

FAN CASE - AIR SHROUD

it~ ~/'" '" '"~ ~ c'5

NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
F

1 81 1097 838-12621-00 Case Fan 1 1 1 1 Ai
2 811098 838-12622 -00 Case, Fan 2 1 1 1

3 810485 93604 -12037 Pin, Dowel B (4-12) 2 2 2

4 810820 82 1-12633-00 Plate 1 1 1

5 .810624 98501 -050 10 Screw, Panhead 2 2 2

6 810395 807-12623-00 Bolt 5 5 5

7 811099 838·12624-00 Washer, Lock 5 5 5

8 810443 92506 -06025 Screw, Panhead 6 6 6

9 811100 840- 1265 1-00 Air Shroud , Cylinder 1 1

9 810581 838-12651-00 Air Shroud, Cylinder 1 1 1

9 020383 - Ai r Shroud Cylinder (Chrome, Sabre-Jet) 1

10 811101 840-12652-00 Air Shroud , Cy linder 2 1

10 810582 838-12652-00 A ir Shroud, Cy l inder 2 1

10 811453 866-12652-00 Air Shroud , Cyl inder 2 1

11 810448 92506-06012 Screw Panhead 10 10 10
12 810454 92906-06 100 Washer, Spr ing 10 10 10
13 810455 92906 -06200 Washer, Plain 10 10 10

- 120435 - Sticker Sno *Jet (Fan Case) 1 1 1
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Y338 &
Y & 5433
lectrical

25

ELECTRICAL

\ plfli!
NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

E
- 811651 859-81300-26 Flywheel Magneto Assembly 1 1 1

1 811114 838-81312-20 • Coil Source 1 1 1

2 811652 859-81313-26 • Coil, Lighting 1 1 1 1

3 811116 838-81314-20 • Coil, Lighting 2 1 1 1

4 810319 802-81345-20 • Screw, Panhead (5-25) 4 4 4

5 810453 92901-05100 • Washer, Spring 4 4 4

6 810365 806-81321-20 • Contact Braker Assembly 2 2 2

7 810211 110-81347-20 • Screw, Panhead (4-12) 2 2 2

8 810451 92901 -04100 • Washer, Spring 2 2 2

9 810452 92901-04200 • Washer, Plain 2 2 2

10 810315 802 -81325-20 • Condenser 2 2 2

11 810213 120-81331-20 • Lubricator 2 2 2

12 810210 110-81346-20 • Screw, Panhead (4-10) 2 2 2

13 810451 92901-04100 • Washer, Spring 2 2 2

14 811653 859-81315-26 • Lead Wire Assembly 1 1 1

15 810208 104-81328-20 • Clamp Head 1 1 1

16 811085 165-81145-21 • Screw, Panheacl (4-8) 1 1 1

17 810451 92901-04100 • Washer, Spring 1 1 1

18 811119 812-81332-20 • Plate, Timing 1 1 1

19 811694 861-81350-20 • Rotor Assembly 1 1 1

20 810441 92501-06015 Screw Panhead 4 4 4

21 811121 838-12611-00 Fan 1 1 1

22 811399 90101-06127 Bolt 6 6 6

23 810454 92901-06100 Washer, Spring 6 6 6
24 810455 136-22316-00 Washer, Plain 6 6

24 811469 136-23316-00 Washer, Plain 6

25 810722 812 -81362-00 Cover, Hole 1 1 1

26 810229 168-11555-00 Nut, Crank Shaft 1 1 1

27 810461 92901-16100 Washer, Spring 1 1 1

28 810381 807-11557-00 Washer, 1 1 1 1

- 810183 839-81891-01 Ring Gear (See Electric Starter) 1 1

COl L ASSEMBLY

29 811123 838 -82310-40 Ignition Coil Assembly 1 1 1

30 811124 838-82320-40 Ignition Coil Assembly 1 1 1

31 811088 838-82314-00 Cover, Ignition Coil 1 1

32 811444 865-82314-01 Cover, Ignition Coil 1

33 811125 92506-06070 Screw, Panhead 2 2 2

34 811126 92806·06100 Nut 2 2

35 811445 98806-06100 Nut 2

36 810454 92906-06100 Washer, Spring 2 2 2
37 811089 838-82370-00 Plug, Cap Assembly 2 2 2
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NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

- 811707 82 1-15710-09 Starte r Assembly 1 1 1

1 810825 82 1-15711-00 • Case, Starter 1 1 1

2 810826 811-15714-00 • Drum Sheave 1 1 1

3 810827 811·15713-00 • Spring Starter 1 1 1
4 810828 811-15741-00 • Pawl, Drive 3 3 3

5 810294 802·15726-00 • Washer, Thrust 1 1 1

6 81 1078 626·157"5-01 • Spring Drive Plate 1 1 1

7 810830 811-15784-00 • Spring, Return 3 3 3

8 810683 811-15734-00 • Spring, Return 1 1 1

9 810831 811-157 16-00 • Plate, Drive 1 1 1

10 810416 807-15726-01 • Washer, Flat 1 1 1
11 810456 92901-08100 • Washer, Spring 1 1 1
12 810508 98801-08300 • Nut 1 1 1
13 811705 821·15751-09 • Rope 1 1
13 810297 807-15751-00 • Rope 1

14 810247 807-15755-00 • Handle, Starter 1 1 1

15 810248 619-15756-00 • Connector 1 1 1

16 810832 811-15782-00 • Cover, Sheave 1 1 1

17 810498 98501-05008 • Screw, Panhead 3 3 3
18 810453 92901 -05100 • Washer, Spring 3 3 3

19 810122 811-15775-00 • Knob, Stop per Ring 1 1 1
20 810121 811-15722 -00 • Shim,Drive Plate (8.0-11.5-0.6) 1 1 1
21 810833 811-15723 -00 Pulley Starter 1 1 1
22 810494 97201 -08015 Bolt 3 3 3
23 810456 92901·08100 Washer, Spring 3 3 3
24 810431 91206-06015 Bolt 4 4 4

25 810454 92906-06100 Washer, Spring 4 4 4
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NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 810080 810-13556-00 Gasket 1 2

1 810042 811-13556-00 Gasket 2 2

2 810030 807-13555-09 Joint 2

2 810041 811-13555-00 Joint 2

3 810905 810-13563-00 Gasket 2

3 810903 811-13563-00 Gasket 2

4 810031 810-13565-00 Joint, Manifold 1

4 810034 811-13565 -00 Joint, Manifold 1

5 810044 93210-07003 a -Ring (1.9 - 6.8) 2 2

6 810091 97101-08035 Bolt 2 2

7 810098 91318-08030 Bolt 2 2

8 810456 9290 1-08100 Washer, Spring 4 4

9 810457 92901-08200 Washer, Plain 4 4

10 810093 802-13558-00 Stud 2 2

11 790334 810-13566-00 Gasket 3 1 1

12 810045 810-13576-00 Spacer 2 2

13 810508 98801-08300 Nut 2 2

14 810456 92901-08100 Washer, Spring 2 2

15 810404 807-14613-00 Gasket, Exhaust 2 2

16 810345 806-14651-00 Bolt, Exhaust Hold 4 4

17 810456 92901-08100 Washer, Spring 4 4

18 811096 91201· 10025 Bolt 4 4

19 810094 92901·10100 Washer, Spring 4 4

20 810459 92901-10200 Washer, Plain 4 4

~

-
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NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 811458 311-13610-00 Reed Valve Assembly 2
2 8114 59 311-13613-00 • Valve Reed 4

3 811460 311-13616-00 • Stopper, Valve 4

4 810840 92901 -03100 • Washer; Spring 8

5 811425 98512-03008 • Screw, Panhead 8

6 811461 311-13621 -00 Packing, Valve Seat 2

7 811462 866-13563-00 Gasket 2

8 811463 866-13585-00 Joint 2

9 811464 97101-06025 Bolt 8

10 810454 92901-06100 Washer, Spring 8

11 811465 866-13556-00 Gasket 4

12 811466 866- 13555-00 Joint 2

13 811467 866-13565 -09 Joint, Manifold 1

14 810044 93210-07003 O-Ring (1.9 - 6.8) 2

15 810061 9710 1-08030 Bolt 2

16 81147 1 91308-08025 Bolt 2

17 810456 92901-08100 Washer, Spring 4

18 810457 92901-08200 Washer, Plain 4

19 810093 802-13558 -00 Stud 2

20 811468 834-13566-00 Gasket 3 1

21 810045 810-13576 -00 Spacer 2

22 810508 98801-08300 Nut 2

23 810456 92901-08 100 Washer, Spring 2

24 810404 807-14613-00 Gasket, Exhaust 2

25 810365 806 -14651-00 Bolt, Exhaust Hold 4

26 810456 92901-08100 Washer, Spring 4

27 8110 96 9120 1-10025 Bolt 4

28 810094 92901-10100 Washer, Spring 4

29 810459 92901- 10200 Washer, Plain 4

#
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NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QTY.

- 811485 878-11400-00 Crank Assembly 1 1

1 811486 878-11412-00 • Crank 1, Left 1 1

2 811487 878-11422-00 • Crank 1, Right 1 1

3 811488 878-11432-00 • Crank 2, Left 1 1

4 811489 878-11442-00 • Crank 2, Right 1 1

5 811667 878·11651-00 • Rod, Connecting 2 2

6 811648 93310-42497 • Bearing, Connecting Rod, Big End 2 2

7 811668 90209-24058 • Washer, Crank Pin ~ 1 1

8 811669 90209-24073 • Washer, Crank Pin 3 3

9 811491 878-11681-00 • Pin, Crank 1 1

10 811494 93306- 20610 • Bearing (B6206 Special) 3 3

11 810228 168-11515-00 • Seal, Labyrinth 1 1

12 811492 93306-30612 • Bearing (B-6306 Special) 1 1

13 811493 93306-30613 • Bearing (B-6306 Special) 1 1

14 811495 93310-21874 Bearing, Connecting Rod, Small End 2 2

15 811687 888-11631-01-96 Piston (59.96 mm Std.) ~1/ ~r" jJ~':f__ 2

15 811540 879-11631 -00-96 Piston (67.96 mm Std.) 2

15 811688 888-11631-01 -98 Piston (59.98 mm Std.) 2

15 811542 879-11631 -00-98 Piston (67.98 mm Std.] 2

15 811689 888·11635-01 Piston (60.25 mm 1st O.S) 2

15 81 1543 879-11635-00 Piston (68.25 mm 1st O.S) 2

15 811690 888-11636-01 Piston (60.50 mm 2nd O.S) 2

15 811544 879·11636-00 Piston (68.50 mm 2nd O.S) 2

16 811501 878-11611 -00 Ring, Piston (Std.) 2

16 811048 820-11611-00 Ring, Piston (Std .) S'.I/ 7J4' r~.;) 2

16 811502 878-11611 -10 Ring, Piston [ lst O.S) / 2

16 811049 820-11611·10 Ring, Piston (1stO.S) 2

16 811503 878-11611-20 Ring, Piston (2nd O.S) 2

16 81105Q 820- 11611-20 Ring, Piston (2nd O.S) 2

17 810233 168-11633-00 Pin, Piston 2

17 810579 818-11633-00 Pin, Piston 2

18 811670 93450-20026 Clip, Piston Pin 4 4

19 810484 93440-78011 • Circlip (78 Dia. Special) 1 1

20 811671 93103-32095 1 Oil Seal (SW-32-78-9.5) 1 1

21 810475 93103-32055 Oil Seal (SW-32-48-10) 1 1

22 811672 90201-33299 Washer 1 1

23 810485 93604·12037 Pin, Dowel (4-12) 4 .4

24 811649 90280-05014 Key, Woodruff 1 1

..
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NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QTY.

- 811681 888-15100-00 Crankcase Assembly 1

- 811656 889-15100-00 Crankcase Assembly
,

1

3 811408 91810-05016 Pin, Dowel (8.4-12-16) 2 2

4 810879 97101-08050 Bolt 6 6

5 810490 97101-08060 Bolt 1 1

6 810491 97101-08070 Bolt ,,' 7 7

7 810457 92901-08200 Washer, Plain 2 2
8 811657 90116-08207 Bolt, Cylinder Holding , 8 8

9 811476 878-11351-00 Gasket, Cylinder 2

9 811534 857-11351-00 Gasket, Cylinder 2

10 811682 888-11311-00 Cylinder, Left 1

10 811658 889-11311-00 Cylinder, Left 1

11 811683 888-11321-00 Cylinder, Right 1

11 811659 889-11321-00 Cylinder, Right 1

12 811479 878-11181-00 Gasket, Cylinder Head 2

12 811537 879-11181-00 Gasket, Cylinder Head 2

13 811684 888-11111-00 Head, Cylinder Left 1

13 811660 889-11111-00 Head, Cylinder Left 1

14 811685 888-11121-00 Head, Cylinder Right 1

14 811661 889-11121-00 Head, Cylinder Right 1

15 811662 90170-08032 Nut 8 8

16 811663 90201-08100 Washer, Plain 8 8

17 811664 91318-08040 Bolt 8 8

18 810457 92901-08200 Washer, Plain 8 8

19 - - Plug, Spark 2 2

20 811483 878-15421-00 Cover, Crankcase 1 1

21 811665 97201-06030 Bolt 4 4

22 810454 92901-06100 Washer, Spring 4 4

23 810455 92901-06200 Washer, Plain 4 4

24 810620 812-24461-00 Pipe, Joint 2 2

25 811686 888-11161-00 Absorber 4

25 811666 889-11161-00 Absorber 4

26 811708 807-24462-00 Cap, Blind 1 1

27 810807 806-24356-00 Clip, Pipe 2 2

\
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NO. SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTI ON QTY.

811693 888-85500- 15 COl Magneto Assembly 1 1

1 811720 888-85541- 10 Coil, Charge 1 1

2 811551 878-81313-10 Coil Lighting 1 1 1

3 811552 878-81314-10 Coil Lighting 2 1 1

4 811721 888-81318-10 Spacer 2 2

5 811554 647-81324-10 Screw, Panhead (5-30) 4 4

6 810453 9290 1-05100 Washer, Spring 4 4

7 811722 888-85543-10 Pulser , 2 2

8 810210 110-81346-20 Screw, Panhead (4-10) \ ' 4 4

9 810451 92901-04100 Washer, Spring
. 4 4

10 810452 92901-04200 Washer, Plain 4 4

11 811723 888-85515-10 Lead Wire Assembly 1 1

12 811558 109-81328-10 Clamp, Lead 1 1

13 811559 363-85528-10 Clamp, Lead 2 2

14 811085 165-81145-21 Screw, Panhead 3 3

15 810451 92901-04100 Washer, Spring 3 3

16 811560 878-85550-10 Rotor Assembly. 1 1

17 810441 9250 1-06015 Screw, Panhead 4 4

18 810722 812-81362-00 Cover Hole 1 1

19 811561 90170-16133 Nut, Crank Shaft 1 1

20 81046 1 92901-16100 Washe r, Spring 1 1

21 810381 807-11557-00 Washer 1

21 811676 90201 -16247 Washer 1

22 811692 878-85540-50 C.D.I., Unit Assembly 1

22 811677 888-85540-50 C.D.I., Un it Assembly 1

23 811528 878-82310-30 Ignition Coil Assembly 1 1

24 811279 857-82320-30 Ignition Coil Assembly 1 1

25 811530 98801-06100 Nut 2 2

26 810454 9290 1-06100 Washer, Spring "::- 2 2

27 811531 878-82314-00 Clamp, Cord 1 1

28 811089 838-82370-00 Plug Cap Assembly 2 2

29 811529 9120 1-06070 Bolt 2 2

SX338 &
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NO . SNO*JET YAMAHA DESCRIPTION QTY.

- 811275 857-157 10-02 Starter Assembly 1 1

1 811547 857-15711-00 • Case, Starter 1 1

2 811548 857-15714-00 • Drum, Sheave 1 1

3 810827 811-15713-00 • Spring, Starter 1 1

4 810828 811-1574 1-00 • Pawl, Drive 3 3

5 810292 802-15719-00 • Washer, Thrust 1 1

6 811078 626-15715-01 • Spring, Dr ive Plate 1 1

7 810830 811-15784-00 • Spring, Return 3 3

8 810683 811-15734-00 • Spring, Return 1 1

9 810831 811- 1-5716-00 • Plate, Drive 1 1

10 810685 807-15726-01 • Washer, Thrust 1 1

11 810456 92901 -08100 • Washer, Spring 1 1

12 810508 98801-08300 • Nut 1 1

13 8 11549 856-15751-00 • Rope (L= 1820) 1 1

14 810418 807-15755-00 • Handle 1 1

15 810690 619-15756-00 • Connector 1 1

16 811517 878-15723-00 PuIley, Starter 1 1

17 810494 97201 -08015 Bolt 3 3

18 810456 9290 1-08100 Washer, Spring 3 3

19 81043 1 91201-06015 Bolt 4 4

20 810454 92901-06100 Washer, Spring 4 4

SX338 &
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NO. SNO*JET YAMAtiA DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 811509 839-1355&00 Stud 4

1 811429 90116-08162 Stud 4

2 811506 878-13556-09 Gasket 4

2 810079 812-13556-70 Gasket 4

3 811507 878-13565-~9 Joint 2
3 811430 835-13585-00 Joint 2
4 810456 92901-08100 Washer, Sprif')9 4 4

5 810508 98801-08300 Nut 4 4

6 810404 807·14613,00 Gasket Exhaust 2 2
7 916707 - Washer, Spring 4 4

8 810537 972-01080-25 Bolt 4 4

r
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811227
811229
810095
080015
810552
810096
910456
811145
810183
810181
810182
810522

842-81811-20
842-81813-20
806-77481-00

92901-10100
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